
Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: ST (State)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

State School

 15,027,928,405  1.8546441165  27,871,459.00State School 0000000014

 14,820,509,961  0.6907540312  10,237,327.00State School Part 2 0000000103

Sub-total:  38,108,786.00 15,027,928,405  2.5453981477

State School REG AV:  15,027,928,405

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 2.5453981477

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 38,108,786.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

ST (State)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 15,027,928,405

 0

 0

 0

 2.5453981477

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 38,108,786.00

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

True Automation, Inc.Certification of Levies: Run Id:83, Bills Created Page 1 of 14



Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: CO (County)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Island County General Fund

 15,029,998,528  0.5737752498  8,623,841.16County Current Expense 0000000015

Island County General Fund REG AV:  15,029,998,528

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.5737752498

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 8,623,841.16

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

CO (County)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 15,029,998,528

 0

 0

 0

 0.5737752498

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 8,623,841.16

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: CNTY RD (County Road)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Island County Roads

 12,363,853,099  0.7246294515  8,959,212.09County Roads 0000000021

Island County Roads REG AV:  12,363,853,099

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.7246294515

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 8,959,212.09

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

CNTY RD (County Road)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 12,363,853,099

 0

 0

 0

 0.7246294515

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 8,959,212.09

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: CI (City)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

City of Langley

 289,583,654  1.4964580494  433,349.79City of Langley 0000000040

City of Langley REG AV:  289,583,654

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 1.4964580494

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 433,349.79

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

City of Oak Harbor

 2,063,440,933  2.0994203860  4,332,029.96City of Oak Harbor 0000000013

City of Oak Harbor REG AV:  2,063,440,933

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 2.0994203860

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 4,332,029.96

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

City: Town of Coupeville

 313,120,842  1.2400112606  388,273.37City: Town of Coupeville 0000000025

City: Town of Coupeville REG AV:  313,120,842

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 1.2400112606

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 388,273.37

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

CI (City)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 2,666,145,429

 0

 0

 0

 4.8358896960

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 5,153,653.12

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: PO (Port District)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Port of Coupeville

 2,357,191,684  0.1691490738  398,716.79Port of Coupeville GEN 0000000026

Port of Coupeville REG AV:  2,357,191,684

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.1691490738

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 398,716.79

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Port of South Whidbey

 4,598,539,079  0.1700078278  781,787.64Port of S Whidbey GEN 0000000031

Port of South Whidbey REG AV:  4,598,539,079

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.1700078278

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 781,787.64

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

PO (Port District)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 6,955,730,763

 0

 0

 0

 0.3391569016

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 1,180,504.43

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: PARK (Park)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Park & Recreation North Whidbey

 4,277,537,721  0.1999999990  855,507.54P & R N Whidbey GEN 0000000048

Park & Recreation North 

Whidbey 

REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.0000000000

 0.1999999990

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.00

 855,507.54

 0.00

 0.00

Park & Recreation South Whidbey

 4,533,935,596  0.0500088614  226,736.96P & R S Whidbey BOND 0000000069

 11,072,898  0.0500088614  553.74P & R S Whidbey BOND TAV

 4,598,539,079  0.2000000000  919,707.82P & R S Whidbey GEN 0000000053

Sub-total:  1,146,998.52 4,598,539,079  0.2500088614

Park & Recreation South 

Whidbey 

REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 4,533,935,596

 11,072,898

 0

 0.0000000000

 0.2500088614

 0.0500088614

 0.0000000000

 0.00

 1,146,444.78

 0.00

 553.74

Total for Tax District Type:

PARK (Park)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 4,533,935,596

 11,072,898

 0

 0.0000000000

 0.4500088604

 0.0000000000

 0.0500088614

 0.00

 2,001,952.32

 0.00

 553.74
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: SD (School)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

School 201 Oak Harbor

 4,221,121,934  1.8050556076  7,619,359.82School 201 BOND 0000000056

 1,832,344  1.8050556076  3,307.48School 201 BOND TAV

 4,221,121,934  1.3733876518  5,797,236.74School 201 Enrichment 0000000071

 916,172  1.3733876518  1,258.26School 201 Enrichment TAV

Sub-total:  13,421,162.30 4,222,954,278  3.1784432594

School 201 Oak Harbor REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 4,221,121,934

 1,832,344

 916,172

 0.0000000000

 3.1784432594

 1.8050556076

 1.3733876518

 0.00

 13,416,596.56

 1,258.26

 3,307.48

School 204 Coupeville

 2,321,895,202  0.1542591428  358,173.56School 204 CP (TECH) 0000000062

 4,759,760  0.1542591428  734.24School 204 CP (TECH) TAV

 2,321,895,202  0.8318201588  1,931,399.24School 204 BOND 0000000061

 4,759,760  0.8318201588  3,959.26School 204 BOND TAV

 2,321,895,202  1.0548609840  2,449,276.66School 204 Enrichment 0000000060

 2,379,880  1.0548609840  2,510.44School 204 Enrichment TAV

Sub-total:  4,746,053.40 2,326,654,962  2.0409402856

School 204 Coupeville REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 2,321,895,202

 4,759,760

 2,379,880

 0.0000000000

 2.0409402856

 0.9860793016

 1.0548609840

 0.00

 4,738,849.46

 2,510.44

 4,693.50

School 205-401 Stanwood-Camano

 3,745,627,352  0.3141612247  1,176,730.88School 205-401 CP 0000000100

 3,487,995  0.3141612247  1,095.79School 205-401 CP TAV

 3,745,627,352  1.5000000000  5,618,441.03School 205-401 Enrichment 0000000037

 1,743,997  1.5000000000  2,616.00School 205-401 Enrichment TAV

 3,745,627,352  1.4048937874  5,262,208.60School 205-401 BOND 0000000105

 3,487,995  1.4048937874  4,900.26School 205-401 BOND TAV

Sub-total:  12,065,992.56 3,749,115,347  3.2190550121

School 205-401 

Stanwood-Camano 

REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 3,745,627,352

 3,487,995

 1,743,997

 0.0000000000

 3.2190550121

 1.7190550121

 1.5000000000

 0.00

 12,057,380.51

 2,616.00

 5,996.05

School 206 South Whidbey

 4,533,935,596  0.4454081841  2,019,452.02School 206 CP 0000000073

 11,072,898  0.4454081841  4,931.96School 206 CP TAV

 4,533,935,596  0.7381640347  3,346,788.19School 206 Enrichment 0000000039

 5,536,449  0.7381640347  4,086.81School 206 Enrichment TAV

Sub-total:  5,375,258.98 4,545,008,494  1.1835722188

School 206 South Whidbey REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 4,533,935,596

 11,072,898

 5,536,449

 0.0000000000

 1.1835722188

 0.4454081841

 0.7381640347

 0.00

 5,366,240.21

 4,086.81

 4,931.96

Total for Tax District Type:

SD (School)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 14,822,580,084

 21,152,997

 10,576,498

 0.0000000000

 9.6220107759

 4.6664126705

 4.9555981054

 0.00

 35,579,066.74

 10,471.51

 18,928.99
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: CE (Cemetery)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Cemetery #1 North Whidbey

 4,277,537,721  0.0059249600  25,344.24Cemetery #1 0000000016

Cemetery #1 North Whidbey REG AV:  4,277,537,721

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.0059249600

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 25,344.24

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey

 2,357,191,684  0.0147056645  34,664.07Cemetery #2 0000000027

Cemetery #2 Central Whidbey REG AV:  2,357,191,684

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.0147056645

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 34,664.07

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

CE (Cemetery)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 6,634,729,405

 0

 0

 0

 0.0206306245

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 60,008.31

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: FI (Fire District)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano

 3,796,730,044  0.4183964126  1,588,538.23Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN (EMS) 0000000038

 3,624,256,584  1.2502013544  4,531,050.49Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano GEN 0000000036

 3,573,153,892  0.2229896717  796,776.41Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND 0000000041

 3,487,995  0.2229896717  777.79Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano BOND TAV

Sub-total:  6,917,142.92 3,796,730,044  1.8915874387

Fire & Rescue Dist #1 Camano REG AV:  3,624,256,584

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 3,573,153,892

 3,487,995

 0

 1.2502013544

 0.6413860843

 0.2229896717

 0.0000000000

 4,531,050.49

 2,385,314.64

 0.00

 777.79

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North Whidbey

 2,412,121,923  0.6672000676  1,609,367.91Fire & Rescue Dist #2 N Whidbey GEN 0000000023

Fire & Rescue Dist #2 North 

Whidbey 

REG AV:  2,412,121,923

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.6672000676

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 1,609,367.91

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South Whidbey

 4,348,120,412  0.7054401395  3,067,338.67Fire & Rescue Dist #3 S Whidbey GEN 0000000035

Fire & Rescue Dist #3 South 

Whidbey 

REG AV:  4,348,120,412

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.7054401395

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 3,067,338.67

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central Whidbey

 1,907,828,316  1.2300924199  2,346,805.15Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey GEN 0000000030

 1,875,833,117  0.2202095520  413,076.37Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND 0000000104

 1,015,531  0.2202095520  223.63Fire & Rescue Dist #5 C Whidbey BOND T

Sub-total:  2,760,105.15 1,907,828,316  1.4503019719

Fire & Rescue Dist #5 Central 

Whidbey 

REG AV:  1,907,828,316

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 1,875,833,117

 1,015,531

 0

 1.2300924199

 0.2202095520

 0.2202095520

 0.0000000000

 2,346,805.15

 413,076.37

 0.00

 223.63

Total for Tax District Type:

FI (Fire District)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 12,292,327,235

 5,448,987,009

 4,503,526

 0

 3.8529339814

 0.8615956363

 0.0000000000

 0.4431992237

 11,554,562.22

 2,798,391.01

 0.00

 1,001.42
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: LI (Library)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Library Sno-Isle Regional

 3,745,627,352  0.0697695686  261,330.80Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island) 0000000101

 21,152,997  0.0697695686  1,475.84Library Sno-Isle BOND (Camano Island) TA

 15,029,998,528  0.4703879787  7,069,930.63Library Sno-Isle GEN 0000000022

 2,321,895,202  0.0794872381  184,561.04Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area) 0000000096

 21,152,997  0.0794872381  1,681.39Library Sno-Isle BOND (Cap Fac Imp Area

Sub-total:  7,518,979.70 15,029,998,528  0.6196447854

Library Sno-Isle Regional REG AV:  15,029,998,528

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 3,745,627,352

 21,152,997

 0

 0.4703879787

 0.1492568067

 0.1492568067

 0.0000000000

 7,069,930.63

 445,891.84

 0.00

 3,157.23

Total for Tax District Type:

LI (Library)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 15,029,998,528

 3,745,627,352

 21,152,997

 0

 0.4703879787

 0.1492568067

 0.0000000000

 0.1492568067

 7,069,930.63

 445,891.84

 0.00

 3,157.23
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: EMS (Emergency Medical Services)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Whidbey Health EMS Island County

 11,233,268,484  0.4999999998  5,616,634.24Hospital GEN (EMS) 0000000047

Whidbey Health EMS Island 

County 

REG AV:  0

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.0000000000

 0.4999999998

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.00

 5,616,634.24

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

EMS (Emergency Medical Services)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0.0000000000

 0.4999999998

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.00

 5,616,634.24

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: HOSP (Hospital District)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Whidbey Health

 11,076,952,732  0.2857880124  3,165,660.30Hospital BOND 0000000018

 17,665,002  0.2857880124  5,048.45Hospital BOND TAV

 11,233,268,484  0.0847678484  952,220.00Hospital GEN 0000000017

Sub-total:  4,122,928.75 11,233,268,484  0.3705558608

Whidbey Health REG AV:  11,233,268,484

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 11,076,952,732

 17,665,002

 0

 0.0847678484

 0.2857880124

 0.2857880124

 0.0000000000

 952,220.00

 3,165,660.30

 0.00

 5,048.45

Total for Tax District Type:

HOSP (Hospital District)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 11,233,268,484

 11,076,952,732

 17,665,002

 0

 0.0847678484

 0.2857880124

 0.0000000000

 0.2857880124

 952,220.00

 3,165,660.30

 0.00

 5,048.45
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

Tax District Type: CNSV (Conservation)

Fund # Total Taxable Value Levy Rate Total Taxes

Island County Conservation Futures

 15,029,998,528  0.0489930334  736,365.22Conservation Futures 0000000019

Island County Conservation 

Futures 

REG AV:  15,029,998,528

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 0

 0

 0

 0.0489930334

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 736,365.22

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00

Total for Tax District Type:

CNSV (Conservation)

REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 15,029,998,528

 0

 0

 0

 0.0489930334

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 0.0000000000

 736,365.22

 0.00

 0.00

 0.00
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Certification of Levies Report
1/23/2019  11:29:34AM

for 2018/2019

Island

 112,263,978,404Grand Totals REG AV:

EXCESS AV:

FULL TAV: 

HALF TAV:

 39,628,082,773

 75,547,420

 10,576,498

 82,399,083.18

 49,607,596.45

 28,689.83

 10,471.51
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